OTAGO SECONDARY SCHOOLS

aVaVae TERM 1 HANDBALL COACHING WEEKS 2026

SPORTS ASSOCIATION INC.

Term 1 Handball Coaching Weeks Timetable

Wed 18" Feb 2026 & Wed 25™ Feb 2026

Kaikorai Valley College Gymnasium

These sessions will be run by Otago Handball over 30min timeslots for the first 2 weeks of the
competition.

Time

4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm

Time

4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm

Team 1
KvC
Bayfield
Trinity CC Y10
OGHS Blue
Kings Blue
EOHS
JMC Juniors
Trinity Y9 Blue
Trinity CC Senior A
LPHS 1

Team 1
KvC
Bayfield
Trinity CCY10
Kings Blue
OGHS Blue
JMC Juniors
EOHS
Trinity Y9 Blue
Trinity CC Senior A
LPHS 1

Week 1 - Wed 18" Feb

Team 2
Queens Toroa
LPHS 2
LPHS 3
OGHS Pink
Kings Yellow
JMC Columba Mixed
OBHS Stripes
Trinity Y9 Red
OBHS Senior Blues
JMC Seniors

Venue
Big Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym
Small Gym
Big Gym
Small Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym

Week 2 - Wed 25" Feb

Team 2
Queens Toroa
LPHS 3
LPHS 2
Kings Yellow
OGHS Pink
OBHS Stripes
JMC Columba Mixed
Trinity Y9 Red
JMC Seniors
OBHS Senior Blues

Venue
Big Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym
Small Gym
Big Gym
Small Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym
Big Gym

Coaching Session

Pre-Season Friendly
Pre-Season Friendly

Coaching Session

Coaching Session

Coaching Session

Coaching Session

Coaching Session

Pre-Season Friendly

Coaching Session Run By LPHS

Coaching Session
Pre-Season Friendly
Pre-Season Friendly
Coaching Session
Coaching Session
Coaching Session
Coaching Session
Coaching Session
Competition Week 1*
Competition Week 1*

*Please note competition weeks start in the second coaching week for Division one teams



