

Term 1 Handball Coaching Weeks Timetable

Wed 18th Feb 2026 & Wed 25th Feb 2026

Kaikorai Valley College Gymnasium

These sessions will be run by Otago Handball over 30min timeslots for the first 2 weeks of the competition.

Week 1 – Wed 18 th Feb				
Time	Team 1	Team 2	Venue	
4:00pm	KVC	Queens Toroa	Big Gym	Coaching Session
4:30pm	Bayfield	LPHS 2	Big Gym	Pre-Season Friendly
5:00pm	Trinity CC Y10	LPHS 3	Big Gym	Pre-Season Friendly
5:30pm	OGHS Blue	OGHS Pink	Big Gym	Coaching Session
5:30pm	Kings Blue	Kings Yellow	Small Gym	Coaching Session
6:00pm	EOHS	JMC Columba Mixed	Big Gym	Coaching Session
6:00pm	JMC Juniors	OBHS Stripes	Small Gym	Coaching Session
6:30pm	Trinity Y9 Blue	Trinity Y9 Red	Big Gym	Coaching Session
7:00pm	Trinity CC Senior A	OBHS Senior Blues	Big Gym	Pre-Season Friendly
7:30pm	LPHS 1	JMC Seniors	Big Gym	Coaching Session Run By LPHS

Week 2 – Wed 25 th Feb				
Time	Team 1	Team 2	Venue	
4:00pm	KVC	Queens Toroa	Big Gym	Coaching Session
4:30pm	Bayfield	LPHS 3	Big Gym	Pre-Season Friendly
5:00pm	Trinity CC Y10	LPHS 2	Big Gym	Pre-Season Friendly
5:30pm	Kings Blue	Kings Yellow	Big Gym	Coaching Session
5:30pm	OGHS Blue	OGHS Pink	Small Gym	Coaching Session
6:00pm	JMC Juniors	OBHS Stripes	Big Gym	Coaching Session
6:00pm	EOHS	JMC Columba Mixed	Small Gym	Coaching Session
6:30pm	Trinity Y9 Blue	Trinity Y9 Red	Big Gym	Coaching Session
7:00pm	Trinity CC Senior A	JMC Seniors	Big Gym	Competition Week 1*
7:30pm	LPHS 1	OBHS Senior Blues	Big Gym	Competition Week 1*

*Please note competition weeks start in the second coaching week for Division one teams